OP \$240.00 4299210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exablox Corporation		09/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StorageCraft Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	380 Data Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4299210	EXABLOX
Registration Number:	4299211	EXABLOX
Registration Number:	4302589	EXABLOX
Registration Number:	4571706	ONEBLOX
Registration Number:	5254199	ONEBLOX
Registration Number:	5194552	ONESYSTEM
Registration Number:	4439733	ONESYSTEM
Registration Number:	4306211	SMARTONE
Registration Number:	4299053	SMARTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.359.8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Halski

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Halski

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0153

SIGNATURE:	/John P. Halski/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Exablox - Signed TM Assignment (U.S.)#page1.tif		
source=Exablox - Signed TM Assignment (U.S.)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), effective as of the date of the last signature below (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between EXABLOX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with principal place of business located at 1156 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, CA (California) 94086, on the one hand, and STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Utah corporation ("Assignee"), with a principal place of business located at 380 Data Drive, Suite 300, Draper, UT (Utah) 84020, on the other hand.

Assignor is the owner of the United States trademarks listed on Schedule A and the foreign trademarks listed on Schedule B, attached (collectively, the "Trademarks"). Assignor wishes to assign the Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademarks from Assignor. For good and valuation consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all its right, title, and interest, including common law and registered rights of, in, and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with them, and the goodwill of the business intended to be associated with them.

Assignor represents and warrants as follows: that it has not assigned, transferred or otherwise conveyed the Trademarks to any other party; that it has not abandoned the Trademarks; and that it is not aware of any pending claim of infringement or dilution against the Trademarks.

EXABLOX CORPORATION,	STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
a Delaware Corporation By A A A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	a Utah corporation By Matthew (rumley Name of the word of the corporation of the corpor	
Date: 19 September 2018	Date: 19 September 2018	

RECORDED: 09/25/2018

SCHEDULE A

MARK	CLASS	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
EXABLOX	9	85527587	4299210
EXABLOX	39	85527596	4299211
EXABLOX	42	85527603	4302589
ONEBLOX	9	86139675	4571706
ONEBLOX	9	87085148	5254199
ONESYSTEM	9	87085138	5194552
ONESYSTEM	42	85899577	4439733
SMARTONE	35, 42	85474118	4306211
SMARTONE	42	85474125	4299053

Page 2 of 3
Assignment of Trademarks from
EXABLOX CORPORATION to STORAGECRAFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 006444 FRAME: 0156